
Red Oak Hawks

2023 Softball Schedule

Day Date Opponent Site JV Varsity

Sat. Jan. 28 Richardson / Trinity (Scr) Richardson n/a 12:00 / 2:00

Mon. Jan. 30 Waxahachie (Scr) Waxahachie 6:00 4:00

Fri. Feb. 3 Rockwall Heath (JV-H) (Var-Away) (Scr) Red Oak / Heath 5:00 5:00

Mon. Feb. 6 Ferris (Scr) Red Oak 6:30 5:00

Fri. Feb. 10 Duncanville (Scr) Red Oak 5:30 n/a

Sat Feb. 11 Duncanville (Scr) Duncanville n/a 10:30

Mon Feb. 13 Midlothian Heritage Heritage 5:00 7:00

Fri Feb 17 Aubrey Red Oak TBA 6:00

Sat Feb. 18 Mildred Mildred 11:00 1:00

Tue Feb 21 Mansfield Mansfield TBA n/a

Thu-Sat Feb. 23-25 Midlothian Tournament Midlothian n/a TBA

Mon. Feb. 27 Midlothian Heritage Heritage 6:30 n/a

Thu-Sat Mar. 2-4 Ellis County Varsity Tournament Red Oak / Wax n/a TBA

Tue. Mar. 7 Forney* Red Oak 5:00 7:00

Fri. Mar. 10 @ Lancaster* Lancaster 5:00 7:00

Mon. Mar. 13 Terrell* Red Oak 12:00 2:00

Tue. Mar. 14 @ Crandall* Crandall 11:00 1:00

Tue. Mar. 21 OPEN TBA TBA TBA

Thu/Sat Mar. 23 & 25 Ellis County JV Tournament Midlo / Red Oak / Wax TBA n/a

Fri. Mar. 24 Ennis* Red Oak 5:00 7:00

Tue. Mar. 28 @ Corsicana* Corsicana 5:00 7:00

Fri. Mar. 31 @ Forney* Forney 5:00 7:00

Tue. Apr. 4 Lancaster * Red Oak 5:00 7:00

Thur. Apr. 6 @ Terrell* Terrell 5:00 7:00

Tue. Apr. 11 Crandall* Red Oak 5:00 7:00

Thu/Sat Apr. 13 & 15 District 14-5A JV Tournament Forney TBA n/a

Fri. Apr. 14 Canton Red Oak 5:00 6:30

Tue. Apr. 18 @ Ennis* Ennis n/a 7:00

Fri. Apr. 21 Corsicana* Red Oak n/a 7:00

Sat. Apr. 29 Bi-District Deadline TBA n/a TBA

Sat. May 6 Area Deadline TBA n/a TBA

Sat. May 13 Regional Quarterfinal Deadline TBA n/a TBA

Sat. May 20 Regional Semi-Final Deadline TBA n/a TBA

Sat. May 27 Regional Final Deadline TBA n/a TBA

Tue.-Sat. May 30-June 3 State Tournament TBA n/a TBA

Head Coach: Jonathan Rogers

Asst. Coach: Logan Roberts, James Hutchison

Superintendent: Brenda Sanford

Principal: Howard Gatewood

Athletic Director: Chris Anderson

Trainers: Alex Forehan, Sara Smith

Key: * DISTRICT GAMES


